3.1 COOK Share of the ROW costs. The total ROW cost to COOK shall not exceed the actual cost of 
 the ROW acquisition for the PROJECT less ROW acquisition costs for Weiland Road and 
 Buffalo Grove Road, north of Lake Cook Road. COOK total estimated cost for the ROW is 
 Eight Million Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars ($8,002,320.00). 

3.2 LAKE Share of the ROW costs. LAKE share of the ROW costs for the PROJECT shall be equal 
 to the actual cost of the ROW acquisition costs for Weiland Road and Buffalo Grove Road, north 
 of Lake Cook Road. LAKE total estimated cost for the ROW is One Hundred Thirty-Nine 
 Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($139,100.00). 

3.3 Cost Estimates. LAKE Share and COOK Share of the ROW are more fully described in the 
 Funding Breakdown which is incorporated and attached hereto as Exhibit A. The Funding 
 Breakdown is only an estimate and does not limit the financial obligations of the Parties as

[...]

ROW Funds, 3.2, shall be paid directly by LAKE if LAKE completes the property acquisition 
through condemnation for properties north of Lake Cook Road or shall be paid in two 
installments to COOK as follows for properties north of Lake Cook Road acquired by COOK: 

5.5.1 The first installment in the amount of Sixty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($69,500.00) shall be invoiced by COOK within ninety (90) days following COOK 
execution of this Agreement and LAKE shall pay COOK within ninety (90) days after 
receipt of the invoice from COOK. 

5.5.2 The second installment, the remaining balance of LAKE obligations based upon the